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MINI JUKEBOX

Pair your MP3, smartphone or tablet wirelessly via Bluetooth and

instructionmanual






Please read all of the instructions before use and retain for future reference. g

Safety Instructions

When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should always be followed.

Check that the voltage indicated on the rating plate corresponds with that of the

local network before connecting the unit fo the mains power supply.

Children aged from 8 years and above and people with reduced physical, sensory

or menfal capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge can use this unit, only if

they have been given supervision or instruction conceming use of the unit in a safe

way and understand the hazards involved.

Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the unit.

Unless they are older than 8 and supervised, children should not perform cleaning

or user maintenance.

This product is not a foy.

Keep the unit and adaptor out of reach of children.

Keep the unit and adaptor away from heat or sharp edges that could cause damage.

Only a qualified electrician should perform repairs to electrical equipment.

Improper repairs may place the user at serious risk.

Do not leave the unit unattended whilst connected to the mains power supply.

Do not use the unit if it has been dropped or damaged in any way.

Do not use the unit for anything other than its intended use.

Do not operate the unit with wet hands.

Do not use this unit in wet, damp or high humidity condifions.

Do not operate the unit if it has been exposed to water, moisture or any other

liquid to prevent against electric shock, explosion and/or injury o yourself and

damage fo the unit.

Do not use any accessories other than those supplied. Keep the unit away from

heat sources, direct sunlight, humidity, water and any other liquid.

Keep the unit free from dust, lint efc.

It is imperative to unplug the adaptor ofter the unit has been used, before it is

cleaned and whilst being repaired.

Use of an extension cord is not recommended with this unit.

This unit should not be operated by means of an external timer or separate remote

control system, other than that supplied with this unit.

The unit is intended for domestic use only. It should not be used for

commercial purposes.

This unit must be placed on a stable, heat resistant surface.

& Wornlng To prevent possible heormg damage, do not listen at high volume
levels for long periods of time.




Battery Safety (remote control only)

Ensure that the battery compartment is secure.

Only use the batteries recommended.

Batteries are fo be inserfed with the correct polarity and should not be exposed to
excessive heat sources such as fire and direct sunlight.

Remove the battery from the unit when it is not being used for a long period of
fime to avoid leakage.

Exhausted batteries should be removed from the unit to avoid leakage.

Replace a full set of batteries at any one time.

Keep button cell batteries away from children at all times, as they can easily be
swallowed.

The supply terminals are not to be shortcircuited.

Only batteries of the same or equivalent type as those recommended should be
used with unit.

Exhausted batteries must be removed and disposed of safely.

Do not dispose of batteries in a fire.

Do not dispose of batteries in your household waste.

Do not crush, puncture, dismantle or otherwise damage the batteries.

To dispose of the batteries, take them to your local recycling station. Contact your
local government offices for details.

This product requires 1 x 3 V. CR2025 battery (included).
UP Global Sourcing UK Ltd. hereby declares that this Bluetooth Jukebox is in

compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of

Directive 1999/5/EC.

Getting Started

Remove the unit from the box.
Remove any packaging from the unit.
Place the packaging inside the box and either sfore or dispose of safely.

In the Box

Bluetooth Jukebox
Power Adaptor
Aux. Cable
Remote Control
Instruction Manual




Features

Bluetooth Connectivity

FM Radio ]
LED Flashing Lights

Auxiliary Inputs

Speaker Output: 6 W x 4

Impedance: 4 Q & o) &

Description of Parts
For the Jukebox

On/Off Switch
12V 2 ADC In Jack
Aux. 1 Input Jack
Aux. 2 Input Jacks w
Aux. Input 1 Indicator §
Aux. Input 2 Indictor

FM Radio Antenna
Standby/FM Radio Indicator

o
Bluetooth Indicator D
(-]

o
Remote Sensor D
(-]

Volume + Button
Volume — Button

Standby/FM Radio Bution
Tune - / Skip — Button =
Tune + / Skip + Button é -
Mode/ED/On/Off Button S

Remote Control Storage Pocket 0 6

IS0 oSS0 NO kLN —

NOOkhwND—O




For the Remote Control

1. On/Off/Standby Bution VN

2. Mute Button | -
3. LED On/Off Button ; 7@ ! 2
4. FM Button

5. Aux. 1 Button 4 7@ g) 7 6
6. Aux. 2 Button 5 —

7. Tune — / Skip — Button ya— -
8.  Tune + / Skip + Button 0 7 ! @ ’
Q. Reset Button

10 Volume — Button 10 — ) ®) 111
11. Volume + Button 12

12. Bluetooth Button

Instruction for Use

Using the Jukebox

Plug the DC in jack on the power adaptor info the DC in socket on the reverse of the
Bluefooth Jukebox and then plug the adaptor into the mains power supply.

Set the Bluetooth Jukebox to 'Standby’ mode by sliding the ‘On/Off" switch to ‘On’. The
'Standby/FM" indicator light will illuminate.

To turn on the B|uetoothju?<ebo><, press and hold the ‘Standby’ button on the control panel
or press the ‘Standby’ button on the remote control.

Use the ‘Mode/LED,/On/Off' button on the control panel to change between the Radio,
Bluetooth, Aux. 1T and Aux. 2 functions.

To adjust the volume, use the 'Volume +" and "Volume - butfons on the control panel or
use corresponding buttons on the remote control.

To sef the Jukebox to standby, press and hold the ‘Standby’ button on either the control
panel or the remote control.

To tumn off the Jukebox completely, slide the ‘On/OIff" switch on the reverse of the unit to ‘Off'.
To tumn the LED light on and off, press and hold the ‘Mode/LED,/On/Off" button on the

control panel or press the 'LED On/Off" button on the remote control.

Radio
Press the ‘Mode/LED/On/Off" bution repeatedly until the display shows 'Standby,/FM'.

Tune the radio fo the desired wavelength using the ‘Tune +" and ‘Tune —' buttons on either
the remote control or the control panel. For a better signal, adjust the FM Antenna wire.
Note: Press the ‘Reset’ button on the remote control to revert back to the lowest frequency
on the FM band and search again from the beginning.

Bluetooth

Press the ‘"Mode/LED/On/Off" button repeatedly until the indicator light is displayed
under the Bluetooth symbol.

Pair the Bluefooth enabled device with the Bluetooth Jukebox by selecting ‘EEO995" from
the listed devices.

Tracks can be played and skipped using either the Bluetooth enabled device or the
remote confrol.



Aux. 1

Connect a 3.5 mm cable to the Aux. in 1 jack and the other end to an MP3 player or
other audio source.

Press the ‘Mode/LED,/On/Off" button repeatedly until the display shows ‘Aux. 1"
Tracks can be played and skipped using the controls on the connected device.

Aux. 2

Connect an RCA cable [not included) to the Aux. in 2 jack and the other end of the RCA
cable to an audio output device.
Press the ‘"Mode/LED,/On/Off" button repeatedly until the display shows ‘Aux. 2",

Tracks can be played and skipped using the controls on the connected device.

LED Lights

To tumn on and activate the LED lights, hold the ‘Mode/LED,/On/OH" button.

To tum off and deactivate the LED lights, hold the ‘"Mode/LED/On/Off" button.

Press the 'LED On/Off" button fo turn on the LED lights via the remote control; push it again
to turn them off.

Using the Remote Control

When using remote control for the first time, remove the clear plastic tab from the rear of
the remote control and discard.

To open the battery compartment, slide the tab to the right and pull the tray out. Insert or
replace exhausted battery with a CR2025 battery, observing the polarity markings and
then close the tray.

Care and Maintenance

Before affempting any cleaning or maintenance, ensure that the Bluetooth Jukebox is turned
off at the mains power supply and has been unplugged.

Wipe down the Bluetooth Jukebox with a soft, damp cloth and dry thoroughly.

Do not use abrasive cleaning solvents to clean the Bluetooth Jukebox.

Do not immerse the Bluefooth Jukebox in water or any other liquid.

Do not expose the remote control fo extremely high or low temperatures, as this may
destroy the battery.

Specification

Product code: EEO995

Power source: 12V, 2 A

Remote control battery: 1 x 3 V. CR2025
Radio FM Bandwidth: 87.5-108 MHz
Output: 6 W x 4



Troubleshooting

Problem Cause Solution
No Power. The AC/DC adaptor has not | The Bluetooth Jukebox has not
been plugged in properly. been switched on at the mains
power supply. Ensure that the
AC/DC adaptor has been
properly connected. Switch on
the Bluetooth Jukebox at the mains
power supply.
The Bluetooth Jukebox is in Slide the ‘On/Off" switch to
standby mode. '‘On’ and then press and hold
the ‘Standby’ button for a
minimum 2 seconds.
No Sound. The volume level is set too low. | Check that the volume level is set

at an audible level and adjust
accordingly with the remote
control, control panel or paired
Bluetooth device.

Unable to pair a
device with the

Bluetooth Jukebox.

The Bluetooth device is
not compatible with the
Bluetooth Jukebox.

The Bluetooth Jukebox has
not been adjusted to the
correct source mode.

Ensure that the Bluetooth device
is compatible with the Bluetooth
Jukebox and that the Bluetooth
function on your device is
switched on.

Press the 'Source’ button when

the Bluetooth indicator light is
blinking, then search for 'EE0995’
and select to pair.

Remote control is
not working.

The batteries are exhausted.

Replace the battery with a
3V CR2025.




Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant I'utilisation et conserver pour toute U
référence future.

Consignes de sécurité

Lors de I'utilisation d'appareils électriques, des précautions basiques doivent éfre prises.

Vérifiez que le voltage indiqué sur la plaque signalétique corresponde & celui de

volre réseau local avant de brancher 'appareil sur le secteur électrique.

les enfants de plus de 8 ans et les personnes aux capacités physiques, mentales

ou sensorielles réduites ou manquant d'expérience ou de connaissances peuvent

utiliser cet appareil seulement s'ils sont sous surveillance ou ont regu des consignes

d'utilisation et comprennent les risques encourus.

A moins qu'ils aient plus de 8 ans et soient surveillés, les enfants ne doivent pas

procéder au neffoyage ou & |'entretien de |'appareil.

Ce produit n'est pas un jouet.

Cardez 'appareil ef I'adaptateur hors de portée des enfants.

Cardez 'appareil ef I'adaptateur & 'abri de la chaleur et de bords coupants qui

pourraient les endommager.

Seul un électricien qualifié doit procéder aux réparations des équipements

électriques. Des réparations non conformes mettent |'utilisateur en danger.

Ne pas laisser |'appareil sans surveillance lorsqu'il est branché au secteur.

Ne pas utiliser I'appareil s'il est tombé ou a été endommagé.

Ne pas utiliser I'appareil & des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles il a été congu.

Ne pas utiliser I'appareil avec les mains mouillées.

Ne pas ufiliser I'appareil dans des conditions d’humidité élevée.

Ne pas ufiliser I'appareil s'il a été exposé a de I'eau, 'humidité ou & tout autre liquide,

ceci afin d'éviter les chocs électriques, explosions et/ou de blessure et dommages.

Ne pas ufiliser d'autres accessoires que ceux fouris. Gardez I'appareil & |'abri

des sources de chaleur, de la lumiére directe du soleil, de I'humidité, de I'eau et

de fout autre liquide.

Gardez I'appareil & 'abri de la poussiére, des peluches, etc.

Il est impératif de débrancher I'adaptateur aprés utilisation, avant neffoyage ou

pendant une réparation.

Il n'est pas recommandé d'utiliser une rallonge avec |'appareil.

Cet appareil ne doit pas étre utilisé avec un minuteur externe ou un sysféme de

contréle sans fil autre que celui fourni avec 'appareil.

Cet appareil est desfiné & un usage domestique seulement. Il ne doit pas éfre

utilisé & des fins commerciales.

Cet appareil doit étre placé sur une surface stable et résistant & la chaleur.

& Attention: Afin d'éviter d'endommager votre ouie, ne pas écouter & un volume
élevé sur une période prolongée.



Sécurité des pi|es (teléecommande)

Assurezvous que le compartiment & piles soit fixé.

Utilisez seulement les piles recommandées.

les piles doivent étre insérées en suivant la bonne polarité et ne doivent pas étre exposées
& des sources de chaleur excessives comme le feu ou la lumiére directe du soleil.
Refirez les piles de I'appareil si vous ne l'utilisez pas pendant une longue période
afin d'éviter une fuite.

Remplacez le jeu entier de piles & chaque fois.

Surveillez constamment les enfants avec des piles.

Gardez les piles bouton hors de portée des enfants pour éviter qu'ils les avalent.
les piles non-rechargeables ne doivent jamais étre rechargées.

les piles rechargeables doivent étre refirées de |'appareil avant de les recharger.
les piles rechargeables doivent étre rechargées sous surveillance d'un adulte.
les bornes d'alimentation ne doivent pas étre courtcircuitées.

Seules de piles de méme type ou de type équivalent & celles recommandées
doivent étre utilisées avec |'appareil.

les piles usagées doivent éfre refirées et jetées avec précaution.

Ne pas se débarrasser de piles dans du feu.

Ne pas jeter vos piles dans vos ordures ménagéres.

Ne pas écraser, percer, démonter ou endommager les piles.

Ne pas mélanger piles alcalines standard (carbone zinc) et piles rechargeables
(hybride de nickel).

Ne pas mélanger piles anciennes et neuves.

Pour vous débarrasser de vos piles, apportezles & votre centre de recyclage
local. Contactez vos autorités locales pour plus d'informations.

Ce produit nécessite 1 pile 3V CR2025 (incluse).

UP Clobal Sourcing UK lid. déclare par la présente que le Jukebox Bluetooth est
conforme aux exigences essentielles et autres provisions de la directive 1999/5/EC.

Pour commencer

Retirez I'appareil de la boite.
Retirez tout I'emballage de I'appareil
Remettez I'emballage dans la boite et gardezla ou débarrassezvousen avec soin

Dans la boite

Jukebox Bluetooth
Adaptateur Secteur
Cable Aux..
Télécommande
Manuel D'utilisation



Caractéristiques

Connectivité Bluetooth
Radio FM

Eclairage Clignotant LED
Entrée Auxiliaire

Sortie Enceinte : 6W X 4
Impédance : 4 Q

Description des piéces
Pour le Jukebox :

1. Capteur Télécommande
2. Bouton D'allumage

3. Jack D'entrée 12V 2 ADC
4. Jack D'entrée Aux. 1

5. Jack D'entrée Aux. 2

6. Indicateur D'entrée Aux. 1
7. Indicateur D'entrée Aux. 2
8.  Antenne Radio FM

Q. Indicateur de Radio FM/Mode Standby
] Indicateur Bluetooth

] Bouton Volume +

] Bouton Volume —

13. Bouton Radio FM/Mode Standby

14. Bouton Réglage -/Morceau —

15. Bouton Réglage +/Morceau+

] Bouton D'allumage/Mode/LED

]

NO AN —OF

Case De Rangement de la Télécommande




Pour la télécommande

1. Bouton Standby VN

2. Bouton Silence | 9
3. Boufon D'allumage des LED 3] 7@ !

4. Bouton Radio FM

5. Bouton Aux. 1 4 7@ 7 6
6. Bouton Aux.2 5 —|

7. Bouton Réglage -/Morceau - | -
8.  Boufon Réglage +/Morceau+ g @ 8
Q. Bouton de Réinitialisation de la Radio FM 1

10. Bouton Volume — 10 7‘ ti 1
11. Bouton Volume + @ ! @

12. Bouton Bluetooth 12

Mode d’emploi

Utilisation du Jukebox

Branchez le jack d'entrée DC de I'adaptateur secteur dans la prise d’entrée DC & l'arrigre
du Jukebox Bluetooth et branchez I'adaptateur au secteur.

Positionnez le Jukebox Bluetooth en mode standby en faisant coulisser le bouton « on/off »
sur « on ». L'indicateur lumineux Standby/FM s'illuminera.

Pour allumer le Jukebox Bluetooth, appuyez et maintenez le bouton standby du panneau
de contréle et appuyez sur le bouton standby de la t#élécommande.

Utilisez le bouton mode/LED/allumage du panneau de contréle pour naviguer entre les
fonctions Radio, Bluetooth, Aux.1 et Aux.2.

Pour ajuster le volume, utilisez les boutons « volume+ » et « volume- » du panneau de
contréle ou utilisez les boutons similaires sur la t#élécommande.

Pour mettre le Jukebox en mode standby, appuyez et maintenez le bouton « standby » sur
le panneau de contréle ou la télécommande.

Pour éfeindre le Jukebox complétement, faites glisser le bouton « on/off » & I'arriere de
"unité sur « off ».

Pour allumer ou éteindre les LED, appuyez et maintenez le bouton mode/LED/allumage du
panneau de contréle ou appuyez sur le bouton d'allumage des LED sur la télécommande.

Radio

Appuyez successivement sur le bouton mode,/LED/allumage jusqu'a ce que s'affiche «
standby/FM ». Réglez la radio en utilisant les boutons réglages — et + de la télécommande
ou du panneau de contréle. Pour obtenir un meilleur signal, ajustez le fil d'antenne.

Note : Appuyez sur le bouton de réinitialisation de la télécommande pour revenir & la
fréquence la plus basse de la bande FM et effectuer une nouvelle recherche depuis le début.

Bluetooth

Appuyez successivement sur le bouton mode/LED/allumage jusqu’a ce que le signal
lumineux brille en dessous du symbole Bluetooth.

Connectez votre appareil Bluetooth avec le Jukebox en choisissant « Infempo Jukebox »
dans la liste des appareils.

Vous pouvez choisir quels morceaux jouer en utilisant I'appareil connecté ou la télécommande.




Aux. 1

Connectez un cable 3.5mm au jack d'entrée Aux. 1 et I'autre embout au lecteur mp3 ou
autre source audio.

Appuyez successivement sur le bouton mode/LED/affichage jusqu’a affichage du
message « Aux. | ».

les morceaux peuvent éfre joués et choisis en utilisant les contréles de I'appareil connecté.

Aux. 2

Connectez un cable RCA (non inclus) au jack d'entrée Aux. 2 et I'autre embout du céble

a un appareil lecteur audio.

Appuyez successivement sur le bouton mode/LED/allumage jusqu'a voir le message « Aux.. 2 »

les morceaux peuvent étre joués et choisis en utilisant les contréles de I'appareil connecté.

Lumiéres LED

Pour allumer et activer les lumigres LED, maintenez appuyé le bouton mode/LED/allumage.
Pour éteindre et désactiver les lumiéres LED, maintenez appuyé le bouton mode/LED/allumage.
En passant par la t#élécommande, appuyez sur le bouton d'allumage des LED pour les
allumer ; appuyez une nouvelle fois pour les éteindre.

Utilisation de la télécommande

Avant d'utiliser la télécommande pour la premiére fois, refirez le film plastique de I'arrigre
de la tlécommande ef jetezle.

Pour ouvrir le compartiment & piles, faites coulisser |'attache vers la droite et refirer le
support. Insérez ou remplacez la pile par une pile CR2025 en faisant attention aux
polarité et refermez le compartiment.

Entretien et maintenance

Avant de commencer n'importe quelle opération de neffoyage ou maintenance, assurez-
vous que le Jukebox Bluefooth soit éteint et débranché.

Essuyez le Jukebox Bluetooth avec un chiffon doux humide et séchezle intégralement.
N'utilisez aucun solvant abrasif pour nettoyer le Jukebox Bluetooth.

Ne pas plonger le Jukebox Bluetooth dans I'eau ou tout autre liquide.

Ne pas exposer la télécommande & des tfempératures extrémement hautes ou basses, ce
qui pourrait détruire la pile.

Spécifications

Code produit : EE0995

Puissance source : 12V, 2 A

Pile de télécommande : 1 x 3 V CR2025
Sortie : 6 W x 4




Résolution de problémes

Probléme

Cause

Solution

Pas de courant.

l'adaptateur secteur n'a pas
été branché correctement.

le Jukebox n'a pas été allumé.

le Jukebox est en mode standby .

Assurezvous que |'adaptateur
secteur sofi correctement branché.

Allumez le Jukebox.

Faites coulisser le bouton
d'allumage sur on ef maintenez
ensuite le bouton standby
appuyé pendant 2 secondes.

Pas de son.

Le volume est réglé trop bas.

Véritiez que le volume est
réglé & un niveau audible et
ajustezle correctement avec
la télécommande, le panneau
de contréle ou |'appareil
Bluetooth connecté.

Il est impossible
de connecter un
appareil Bluefooth
au Jukebox.

L'appareil Bluetooth n'est
pas compatible avec le
Jukebox Bluetooth.

The Jukebox Bluetooth n'a
pas été réglé sur le bon
mode de source.

Assurez-vous que votre appareil
Bluefooth est compatible ef que
ceffe fonction soit activée.

Appuyez sur le bouton « source »
jusqu'a ce que le signal lumineux
endessous du logo Bluetooth
brille. Choisissez I'appareil

« infempo Jukebox » et connectez
les 2 appareils.

La télécommande

ne fonctionne pas.

les piles sonf usées.

Remplacez la pile par une pile

3V CR2025.




lees alle instructies voor het gebruik en bewaar voor toekomstige referentie. a
g

Veiligheidsinstructies

Bij het gebruik van elekirische apparaten, moefen de basisveiligheidsmaatregelen

alfijd gvolgd worden.

Confroleer of de netspanning op het typeplaatie overeenkomt met de netspanning

van uw lokale elektriciteitsnetwerk, voordat u het apparaat aansluit op de netstroom.

Dit apparaat kan worden gebruikt door kinderen vanaf 8 jaar en door personen

met verminderde fysieke, zintuiglijke of geestlijke capaciteiten of weinig ervaring

of kennis, mits zij toezicht of insfructie hebben ontvangen aangaande veilig

gebruik van het opparaat, en zij de risico’s van het gebruik begrijpen.

Kinderen moeten dit apparaat alleen onder toezicht gebruiken, om erop toe te

zien datf ze nief met het appraat spelen.

Tenzij kinderen meer dan 8 jaar en onder toezicht zijn, ze moeten geen reinigen

of onderhoud uitvoeren.

Dit product is geen speelgoed.

Houd het apparaat en de adapter buiten bereik van kinderen.

Houd het apparaat en de adapter uit de buurt van warmte of scherpe randen die

schade kunnen veroorzaken.

Allen een gekwalificerde elekiricien kan de reparaties van elekirische apparaten

uitvoeren. Slechte reparaties kunnen de gebruiker gevaar brengen.

Loat het apparaat nooit onbeheerd achter wanneer het aangesloten is op de netstroom.

Gebruik het apparaat niet wanner het gevallen of beschadigd is.

Gebruik het apparaat voor geen ander doel dan waarvoor het bedoeld is.

Cebruik het apparaat niet met natte handen.

Gebruik het apparaat nief in natte, vochtige omgevingen of in omgevingen met

hoge vochtigheid.

Cebruik het apparaat niet wanneer het aan water, vochtigheid of enige andere

vloeistof bloofgesteld is om elektische schokken, explosies en/of schade en letsel

fe voorkomen.

Cebruik geen accessoires die niet met het apparaat geleverd zijn. Houd het

apparaat uit de buurt van warmtebronnen, direct zonlicht, vochtigheid, water of

enige andere vloeistof.

Houd het apparaat vrij van stof, wuil, enz.

Het is dwingend om de voedingskadel los te koppelen na het gebruik, voor de

reiniging en fijdens de reparatie.

We raden niet om een verlengsnoer met dit apparaat te gebruiken.

Cebruik dit apparaat niet met een externe timer of met een

afstandsbedieningsysteem die niet meegeleverde met het apparaat was.

Het apparaat moet worden geplaatst op een stabiel hittebestendig opperviak.

& Waarschuwing: Om gehoorschade te voorkomen, speel niet muziek of op
excessief volumesniveau voor lange fijd.




Batterijveiligheid (afstandsbediening)

Controleer dat het batterijvak beveiligd is.

Gebruik uitsluitend de aanbevolen batterijen.

Batterijen moeten worden geplaatst met de correcte polariteit en ze moefen niet
worden blootgesteld aan excessieve warmtebronnen zoals vuur of direct zonlicht.
Verwijder de batterijen uit het apparaat wanneer het gedurende langere tijd niet
gebruikt is om lekkages te voorkomen.

lege batterijen moeten worden verwijderd om lekkages te voorkomen.

Vervang de hele batterijset ineens.

Houd steeds kinderen met batterijen onder toezicht.

Houd knoopcelbatterijen uit de buurt van kinderen omdat ze gemakkelijk ingeslikt
kunnen worden.

Nietoplaadbare batterijen moeten nooit opgeladen worden.

Oplaadbare batterijen moeten worden verwijderd uit het apparaat voor het opladen.
Oplaadbare batterijen moeten alleen worden opgeladen onder toezicht van
een volwassene.

De netklemmen moeten niet worden kortgesloten.

Gebruik alleen batterijen van hetzelfde type of het equivalent van de batterijen
die worden aanbevolen.

lege batterijen moefen worden verwijderd en verniefigd op veilige wijze.

Cooi de batterijen niet in hef vuur.

Cooi de batterijen niet in uw huishoudelijke afval.

Verpletter, doortoor, ontmantel en beschadig niet de batterijen.

Combineer nief standaarde alkalinebatterijen (zinkkoolstof) met oploadbare
batterijen (nikkelhybride)

Combineer niet oude batterijen met nieuwe.

Om de batterijen te vernietigen, neem ze mee naar uw lokale verzameltpunt.
Neem contact op met uw lokale autoriteiten voor meer informatie.

Dit product vereist 1 x 3 V CR2025 batterij (inbegrepen)

UP Global Sourcing UK Lid. verklaart hierbij dat deze Bluetooth Jukebox aan de essentiéle
vereisten en andere relevante voorwaarden van de Richtliin 1999/5/EC voldoet.

Aan de slag

Verwijder het apparaat uit de doos.
Verwijder alle verpakkingen uit het apparaat.
Plaats de verpakkingsmaterialen terug in de doos en bewaar of vernietig op een veilige wijze.

In de doos
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Gebruiksaanwijzing

De jukebox gebruiken

Sluit de DC ingangsjack van de adapter aan op de DC ingangsaansluiting op de
achterkant van de Bluefooth jukebox en sluit de adapter aan op de netvoeding.

Stel de Bluetooth Jukebox in de “standby” modus door de Aan/Uitschakelaar op aan fe
schuiven. De “Standby/FM" indicatorlampje zal branden.

Om de Bluetooth Jukebox te inschakelen, houd de Standby knop ingedrukt op het
bedieningspaneel of druk op de “standby knop” van de afstandsbediening.

Gebruik de “Modus/Led/Aan/Uit" knop op het bedieningspaneel om tussen de Radio,
Bluetooth, Aux. T en Aux. 2 functies te schakelen.

Om het volumeniveau te aanpassen, gebruik de “Volume +" en “Volume -* knoppen op het
bedieningspaneel of gebruik de overeenkomstige knoppen van de aafstandsbediening.
Om de Jukebox in standby modus te schakelen, houd de standby knop van het
bedieningspaneel of de afstandsbediening ingedrukt.

Om de Jukebox volledig uit te schakelen, schuif de Aan/Uitschakeloar op de achterkant
van het apparaaat op Uit.

Om de LED{ampijes aan of uit te zetten, houd de “Modus/LED,/Aan/Uit" knop op het
bedieningspaneel ingedrukt of druk op de “LED aan/uit" knop op de afstandsbediening.

Radio
Druk op de "Modus/LED/Aan/Uit" knop zo vaak totdat de display “Standby/FM”

foont. Stem de radio af op de gewenste frequentie met de “Tune+" en “Tune-" knoppen
van de afstandsbediening of het bedieningspaneel. Voor een beter signaal, kunt u het
antennedraadje aanpassen.

Noot: Druk op de “Reset” knop van de afstandsbediening om naar de laagste frequentie
van de FMband terug te goan en opnieuw zoeken.



Bluetooth

Druk op de “Modus/LED/Aan/Uit" knop zo vaak fotdat het indicatorlampije onder het
Bluetooth symbool brandt.

Koppel het Bluetooth apparaat met de Bluetooth Jukebox door “Intempo Jukebox” uit de
lijst van actieve apparaten fe kiezen.

Nummers kunnen worden afgespeeld of overgeslagen door het verbonden apparaat of
de afstandsbediening.

Aux. 1

Sluit een 3.5 mm kabel aan op de Aux. ingangsjack en het andere einde op een mp3-
speler of een andere audiobron.

Druk de “Modus/LED/Aan/Uit" knop zo vaak totdat de display “Aux. 1" toont.
Nummers kunnen worden afgespeeld of overgeslagen door het aangesloten apparaat.

Aux. 2

Sluit een RCAkabel (niet inbegrepen) aan op de Aux 2 ingangsjack en het andere einde
van de RCA*kabel aan op de audiouitgang van het apparaat.
Druk de “Modus/LED,/Aan/Uit" knop zo vaak totdat de display “Aux. 2" toont.

Nummers kunnen worden afgespeeld of overgeslagen door het aangesloten apparaat.

LED lampijes

Om de LED lampies in te schakelen, houd de “Modus/LED/Aan/Uit" knop.
Om de LED lampijes uit te schakelen, houd de “Modus/led/Aan/Uit" knop.
Druk op de “LED Aan/Uit" knop om de LED lampjes aan te zeffen met de
afstandsbediening; druk opnieuw op de knop om de lampijes uit te schakelen.

De afstansdbediening gebruiken

Voordat u de afstandsbediening eerst gebruikt, verwijder de kunststofvlak uit de achterkant
van de afstandsbediening en gooi weg.

Om het batterijvak te openen, schuif het lipje naar rechts en haal het vak uit. Zet in of
vervang de lege battery met een CR2025 batterij met de correcte polariteit en sluit het vak.

Behandeling en onderhoud

Voordat u reparaties of reiniging uitvoert, controleer dat de Bluetooth Jukebox
uitgeschakeld is en dat hij niet op de nefstroom aangeslofen is.

Veeg de Bluetooth Jukebox met een zachte vochtige doek en laat grondig drogen.
Cebruik geen agressieve oplosmiddelen om de Blaster te reinigen.

Dompel de blaster niet in water of enige andere vloestof.

Stel de afstandsbediening niet bloot aan extreem hoge of lage temperaturen omdat dit de
batterij kan vemietigen.




Specificaties

Productcode: EE0995
Netvoeding: 12V, 2A

Afstandsbedieningsbatterij: 1 x 3V CR2025
FMradio frequentiebereik: 87.5 — 108MHz

Uitgang: 6 W x 4

Probleemoplossing

Probleem

Reden

Oplossing

Geen stroom.

De AC/DC adapter is niet

correct aangeslofen.

De Bluetooth Jukebox wordt niet
ingeschakeld op de netstroom.

De Bluetooth Jukebox is ingezet
op Standby modus.

Controleer dat de AC/DC

adapter correct aangesloten is.

Schakel de Bluetooth jukebox in
op de netstroom.

Schuif de “Aan/Uit"-

schakelaar op aan en houd
de Standby knop ingedrukt

minstens 2 seconde.

Geen geluid.

Het volumeniveau is te
laag ingesteld.

Controleer dat het volumeniveau
op een hoorbaar niveau
vastgesteld is. Regel het

niveau met de afstandsbediening,
het verbonden apparaat of

het bedieningspaneel

Er kan geen apparaat
vebinden met de
Bluetooth Jukebox.

Het Bluetooth apparaat is
niet compatibel met de
Bluetooth Jukebox.

De Bluetooth Jukebox is nief op
de correcte modus ingesteld.

Controleer dat het Bluetooth
apparaat met de Bluetooth
Jukebox compatibel is en dat
de Bluetooth functie van uw
apparaat ingesteld is.

Druk op de “source” knop totdat
het Bluetooth-indicatorlampie
knippert, zoek naar “Infempo
Jukebox" en verbind.

De afstandsbediening
werkf nief.

De batterijen zijn leeg.

Vervang de batterij met en

3V CR2025.







UP GLOBAL SOURCING,
Victoria Street, Manchester OL? ODD. UK.

If this product does not reach you in an acceptable condition please contact our Customer
Services Department by one of the following methods:

Telephone: 0161 934 2240*
*Telephone lines are open Monday — Friday, @ am=5 pm (Closed Bank Holidays)

Email:  customercare@upgs.com

Fax: 0161 628 2126
Please have your delivery note to hand as details from it will be required.

If you wish to refurn this product please return it to the refailer from where it was purchased
with your receipt (subject fo their terms and conditions).

Guarantee

This product is guaranteed for a period of 1 year from the date of purchase against
mechanical and electrical defects.This guarantee is only valid if the appliance is used
solely for domestic purposes in accordance with the instructions and provided that it is not
connected to an unsuitable electricity supply or dismantled or interfered with in any way or
damaged through misuse.

Under this guarantee we undertake to repair or replace free of charge any parts found to
be defective. Reasonable proof of purchase must be provided.

Nothing in this guarantee or in the instructions relating to this products excludes, restricts or
otherwise affects your statutory rights.

In line with our policy of continuous development we reserve the right to change this
product, packaging and documentation specification without notice.

Consumables are not guaranteed i.e. plug and fuse.

The crossed out wheelie bin symbol on this item indicates that this appliance needs to be
disposed of in an environmentally friendly way when it becomes of no further use or has
worn out. Contact your local authority for defails of where fo take the item for recycling.
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